

February 22, 2021 Contact: Amy Rocha

310-991-0032 amyr@westbasin.org

## WEST BASIN HONORS DISTRICT ENGINEERS DURING ENGINEERS WEEK

**CARSON, Calif.** – At its February Board meeting, the West Basin Municipal Water District board of directors honored the district's engineers, and engineers across California, during Engineers Week (February 21 to 27). The board issued a proclamation acknowledging how engineers in the water industry are responsible for the infrastructure that supports our water processes and distribution systems, and helps fulfill society's needs.

The District has a diverse staff of 13 engineers including civil, chemical, environmental and mechanical engineers. In addition, Division III Director Desi Alvarez and President Harold C. Williams are both professional civil engineers.

"We have a strong, highly educated and dedicated team of engineers here at West Basin," said President Williams. "I'm very proud to work with these individuals, and hope we continue to develop and grow their talent. I also want to recognize the certified operators and technicians who work alongside the engineers as part of West Basin's world class recycled water program to improve our quality of life."

Founded by the National Society of Professional Engineers, Engineers Week is dedicated to ensuring a diverse and well-educated future engineering workforce by increasing understanding of and interest in engineering and technology careers.

Please visit the following links to learn more about:

West Basin Engineers Week 2021 Proclamation

West Basin Engineers Week 2021 Presentation https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=PNp51DNDikE

Career Opportunities at the Water District <a href="https://www.westbasin.org/about-us/human-resources/careers/">www.westbasin.org/about-us/human-resources/careers/</a>

**West Basin Water Industry Careers Panel** 

https://www.youtube.com/playlist?list=PL3IhpmlqKR c3GqMauZpg rQVAf W3Pl3

###

West Basin Municipal Water District (West Basin) is a wholesale water agency that serves nearly one million people in 17 cities and unincorporated areas in Los Angeles County. West Basin provides imported drinking water, recycled water, as well as conservation and education programs. Through its Water for Tomorrow Program, West Basin is committed to protecting, diversifying, and securing our water supply for the future while continuing a history of innovation and industry leadership. Visit <a href="www.westbasin.org">www.westbasin.org</a> to learn more.